
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006784-2021 

Tender

Street Outreach Bristol

Bristol City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006784
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02a1f1  
Published 1 April 2021, 9:56am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

Bristol City Council, P O Box 3176

BRISTOL

BS3 9FS

Contact

Ms Wanda Knight

Email

wanda.knight@bristol.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1179223556

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006784-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006784-2021
mailto:wanda.knight@bristol.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-
eb11-8108-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-
eb11-8108-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://www.bristol.gov.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-eb11-8108-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-eb11-8108-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-eb11-8108-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=065f1cf1-8d6b-eb11-8108-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Street Outreach Bristol

Reference number

DN519842

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council wishes to appoint provider(s) for the provision of an outreach service for
those people who are street homeless in Bristol. It is likely that it will be operating from
leased space in New St, St Judes. The successful provider will receive a lease of the
building from Bristol City Council and will also be required to sub-let part of the premises
to the Rough Sleeping Prevention Service.

The service will have the following elements:

• Outreach and engagement with rough sleepers (focussing on people who are longer
term or repeat rough sleepers);

• Direct access to outreach access beds in the adult supported housing pathways;

• Day centre provision to support and engage with those people waiting for supported
accommodation (currently this element will be delayed due to COVID-19 restrictions);

• Coordination of the Severe Weather Emergency Protocol (SWEP);

• Coordination of bi-monthly (every two months) and annual rough sleeper counts in the
city;

The provider of this service will take a lead in ensuring that all rough sleeper services
work coherently and effectively and has strategic oversight of rough sleeping within the



Page 4 to 7

city. This service is seen as our core service requirement and this would be prioritised in
circumstances of reduced overall funding from MHCLG and will work in conjunction with a
Prevention/New to the streets service.

This service is part of our Reducing Rough Sleeping Commissioning Plan that has the
following objectives:

1. Reduces levels of people sleeping rough in the city – measured through detailed
analysis of the flow of people onto the streets and off the streets, not just reliant on
‘snapshots’ of information such as nightly counts.

2. Minimises returners / increases resilience – what is it that people need to sustain their
accommodation and well-being, and avoid returning to street homelessness?

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Council wishes to appoint provider(s) for the provision of an outreach service for
those people who are street homeless in Bristol.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £391,965,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system



Page 5 to 7

Start date

1 October 2021

End date

30 September 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Maximum extensions of 4 years in 2 x 2 year periods.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 May 2021

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-04T06:41:53+0100
	TCPDF




